miri

TOWING EQUIPMENT INC,

PARTS LIST

INTERSTATER MK6

SUBFRAME ASSEMBLY

No| Part Number Description Qty
1 101—-S—2301 |INTERSTATER MK6 SUBFRAME 1
2 115-1514 BODY MOUNT PLATE 6
3 | BURUB—0005 | BODY MOUNT RUBBER 18
4 | 01-S—-2303 |MAIN BOOM PIVOT BLOCK ASSY |2
5 | MO0713129 RAM TOP LEG PIN 1
6 | MOB055399 CENTURY LEGS 1
7 | MOB05965 INNER LEG LHS 1
8 |M0713128 RAM BOTTOM LEG PIN 2
9 | MO715694 SPADE PIVOT PIN 2
10| MO804334 MULTI POSITION PIN 2
11| MO705485 FOOT TOOTH PLATE Z
12| MO804286 LOWER SPADE FOOT 2
13| MO303691 LEG RAM 2
14| MO805966 INNER LEG RHS 1
15| MO708452 D LOOP 2
16| MGAO215 D LOOP PIN 2




AT19INISSY JNVHH4ENS
MMIN H31VLISHA1NI

1SI7 S14vd




mrnie

TOWING EQUIPMENT INC,

™ ousTries

PARTS LIST
INTERSTATER MK6
H BOOM ASSEMBLY

No| Part Number Description Qty
1 |1 04—-S—-4075 |H BOOM OUTER BOOM 1
2 | 04—S—4002 |H BOOM INTERMEDIATE BOOM | 1
3 | 04-5S-4039 |H BOOM INNER BOOM 1
4 | 04—-S—-4032 |END CAP FABRICATION 1
5 08-1316 EXTEND CYLINDER 1
6 | 04—4038 RAM PIN OUTER BOOM 1
7 | FTSPI-5035 |SOCKET CAP HD BOLT 2
M16 x 35 (GRADE 10.9)
8 | 04—-4037 BASE SHEAR PLUG 2z
9 | HYVAL—-0021 |DOUBLE PILOT CHECK VALVE 1
10| 02—2368 FOLD RAM PIN LOWER 1
11[ 02—-2364 MAIN FOLD PIN 1
12| M0302538 BEARING 3
13| FTSCF—5030 |SOCKET COUNTERSUNK 20
M10 x 30 BZP
14| 04—1386 REMOVABLE STOP 4
15| 04—1421 REMOVABLE STOP 2
16| 04—4043 END BLOCK RAM PIN 1
17| 04—4044 PIN RETAINING CAP 2
18/ 06—112 ANTISWIVEL PIN 1
19| FBSPH—5080 | SOCKET CAP HD BOLT 2
M14 x 80 (GRADE 12.9)
20| 06—123 PIVOT PIN TOP 1
211 13—830 HEAVY DUTY EUROGRID BUSH | 1
22| 06—-5-093 BONIFACE LIFT BAR 1
23 06—124 PIVOT PIN BOTTOM 1




BONIFACE
R s

1817 S1dvd

ATaN3ISSY NOO8 H
N U3 LVISHALNI

=
N

1 X4
(44
14
0T
61
81




mrnie

™ ousTries
TOWING EQUIPMENT ING,

PARTS LIST
INTERSTATER MK6
| BOOM ASSEMBLY
No| Part Number Description Qty
1 | 04—-S—4126 || BOOM QUTER BOOM 1
2 | 04-S—4102 || BOOM INTERMEDIATE BOOM 1
3 | 04—-S—-4115 || BOOM INNER BOOM 1
4 | 04—S—4032 |END CAP FABRICATION 1
5108—-1318 EXTEND CYLINDER 1
6 | 04—4038 RAM PIN OUTER BOOM 1
7 | FTSPI-5035 |SOCKET CAP HD BOLT <
M16 x 35 (GRADE 10.9)
8 | 04—4037 BASE SHEAR PLUG 2
9 | HYVAL-0021 |DOUBLE PILOT CHECK VALVE 1
10| 02—2368 FOLD RAM PIN LOWER 1
11| 02—-2364 MAIN FOLD PIN 1
12| M0302538 BEARING 3
13| FTSCF—5030 |SOCKET COUNTERSUNK 20
M10 x 30 BZP
14| 04—1386 REMOVABLE STOP 4
15| 04—1421 REMOVABLE STOP 2
16| 04—4043 END BLOCK RAM PIN 1
17| 04—4044 PIN RETAINING CAP 2
18/ 06—112 ANTISWIVEL PIN 1
19| FBSPH—5080 | SOCKET CAP HD BOLT 2
M14 x 80 (GRADE 12.9)
20/ 06—123 PIVOT PIN TOP 1
21| 1.3—-830 HEAVY DUTY EUROGRID BUSH | 1
22/ 06—S-093 BONIFACE LIFT BAR 1
23 06—124 PIVOT PIN BOTTOM 1




BONIFACE
R s

18117 S14dvd

11
ATgNISSY NOO4 |
OMIN H31VLISHALNI

=
o

€T
(44
1T
0T
61
81




mrnie

TOWING EQUIPMENT INC,

™ ousTries

PARTS LIST

INTERSTATER MK6

MAIN ASSEMBLY

No| Part Number Description Qty
1 102-2323 MAIN PIVOT PIN 1
2 |102-2321 MAIN PIVOT BEARING 2
3 | GNSTR—0004 | GREASE NIPPLE M6 STRAIGHT | 2
4 |1 02-S—-2300 |MAIN BOOM 1
5 |02-S-2326 |SWING RAM PIN, DOWN BOOM | 1
6 | FBHBG—5030 |HEX BOLT M12 x 30mm 2
7 | 02—-S-2333 |LIFT RAM PIN LOWER PIN 2
8 | FBHBK—5060 |HEX BOLT M12 x 60mm 2
9 | 02—-1331 RETAINING WASHER 2
10| 02—2303 MAIN/DOWN BOOM PIVOT PIN |
11| 02—1349 SHIM — MAIN BOOM 2
12| FBHBG—5030 |HEX BOLT M12 x 30mm 2
13| 08—2303 LIFT RAM 2
14/ MO906535 FAIRLEAD /SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 2
15| 02—-S—-2345 |DOWN BOOM 1
16| 08—2302 SWING RAM 2
17/ 02—S—2331 |SWING RAM PIN, MAIN BOOM 1
18| HYVAL—0021 |DOUBLE PILOT CHECK VALVE 1
19| 02—-S—-2338 |FOLD RAM TOP PIN 1
20| 02—S—-2364 |UNDERLIFT MAIN PIVOT PIN 1
21| M9048800 HOOK BACK LINK 2
22| M945030007 |HOOK BACK SPRING 2
23| MO400257 HEX BOLT M12 x 80mm 2
24{ HYCYL—0006 |FOLD RAM 2
25/ 02—S—2368 |FOLD RAM LOWER PIN 1
26 H/| BOOM (SEE OVER) !
27 BONIFACE LIFTBAR 1




IR aF i @F” nousiwes
TOWING EQUIPMENT INC,

S3AINGN3ISSY NOO4
OMIN H31VLISHI1NI
1SI11 S1dvd




